

Johannes Larcher to step down as CEO of Storytel Group

Storytel Group today announced that Johannes Larcher will step down as CEO during the fall of 2024. The Board of Directors will initiate the search for a new CEO immediately.

Hans Holger Albrecht, Chairman of the Board, says: 'Johannes Larcher has led a highly successful transformation of the Company and leaves Storytel in a very strong position and well equipped for the future. We thank Johannes Larcher for all his contributions to Storytel and wish him the best for the future.'

Johannes Larcher, CEO of Storytel says: 'I am honored to have led Storytel over the last two years and am proud of the team and the substantial progress we have delivered. Storytel today stands as a growing, profitable and innovative market leader in the audiobook and publishing sector, and I look forward to continuing to actively run the business until I transition my responsibilities to my successor. As I return to the United States, I will enthusiastically cheer on Storytel and its future successes from the sidelines.'

FNCA Sweden AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

For more information, please contact: Mattias Frithiof, Head of Investor Relations, Storytel Group Tel: +46 76 535 26 74 Email: mattias.frithiof@storytel.com

Malin Lindborn, Head of Communications, Storytel Group Tel: +46 735 33 17 70 Email: malin.lindborn@storytel.com

About Storytel

Storytel is one of the world's largest audiobook and e-book streaming services and offers more than one million titles on a global scale. Our vision is to make the world a more empathetic and creative place, with great stories to be shared and enjoyed by anyone, anywhere and anytime.

The streaming business within the Storytel Group is conducted under the brands Storytel, Mofibo and Audiobooks.com. The publishing business is managed by Storytel Books, and by the audiobook publisher StorySide. The Storytel Group operates in over 25 markets, with a focus on ten core markets: the five Nordic countries, the Netherlands, Turkey, Poland, Bulgaria, and the USA. The headquarters are located in Stockholm, Sweden.

This information is information that Storytel AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-04-29 20:05 CEST.